Express Mail No. EV369937934US				Attornev Docket No. TAMK.107495			
61/11/51/			01-22-2004	O.S. DEFT. OF COMMEN			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents			nal documents or copy thereof.		****		
Name of conveying party(ies): Randal J. Jolitz			102 <u>65</u> 0946	႕ party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Name:	Epoch Composite Products,	Inc. O		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			Street Address:	220 West 4 th Street	S. P. 145	
	Assignment	☐ Merger		City:	Joplin	U. 757	
🗆 :	Security Agreement	Change of Name		State:	Missouri	581 0/7	
_ (Other:		_	Zip:	64802-1404	228	
Exec	cution Date: Janua	ary 7, 2004		Additional name(s) & add	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$						
	Name:	Christopher J. Eaton		Enclosed X	See Patent Application Transn	nittal Form)	
	Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. Street Address: 2555 Grand			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	City:	Kansas City		8. Deposit Account No.: 1	0_2112		
	State:	Missouri		•	this page if paying by deposit	annount)	
	Zip:	64108-2613		(Апаст вырысате сору от	this page it paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Christopher J. Eaton , Reg. No. 51,143 Name of person signing Signature Date 01/14/04							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office							
CO4 KEETEMA1 00000013 10/57145 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
391 40.06 UP ATEXARDITIA, VA 22515-1450							

1366053v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Randal J. Jolitz, of 931 Hampton Place, in the County of Jasper,

and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Starter Block Roofing Product

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Epoch Composite Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 220 West 4th

Street, Joplin, County of Jasper, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Randal

J. Jolitz, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said Epoch Composite Products, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the

specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any

and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all

Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings,

divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the

United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said

invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

1357794v1

PATENT REEL: 014891 FRAME: 0005 applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Epoch Composite Products, Inc., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 7th day of Janvaran, 2004.

Randal J. Jolitz

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF JAS DE

Before me personally appeared Randal J. Jolitz, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public Barlo

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

2-2-04

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

- 2 -